Adminstrative Expense -   (136,963)   136,963

Other Miscellaneous Income/Expense -   448   (448)

Net Changes during 2018-19 18,755,868   8,936,340   9,819,528

Balance at:  6/30/2019 (MD) 310,996,624$   200,863,252$   110,133,372$

Totals of Both Miscellaneous and
Safety Plans 436,691,574$   292,636,601$   144,054,973$

Increase (Decrease)

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position- Detailed information about each plan’s fiduciary net position
is available in the separately issued CalPERS financial report.

CITY OF SALINAS
Notes to Basic Financial Statements

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2020

F-88

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate – The following presents
the net pension liability of the Plan as of the Measurement Date, calculated using the discount rate
of 7.15 percent, as well as what the net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a
discount rate that is 1 percentage-point lower (6.15 percent) or 1 percentage-point higher (8.15
percent) than the current rate:

Miscellaneous Police Total
1% Decrease 6.15% 6.15% 6.15%
Net Pension Liability 51,628,082$   153,457,067$   205,085,149$

Current Discount Rate 7.15% 7.15% 7.15%
Net Pension Liability 33,921,601$   110,133,372$   144,054,973$

1% Increase 8.15% 8.15% 8.15%
Net Pension Liability 19,324,929$   74,731,612$   94,056,541$

Pension Expense and Deferred Outflows and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions

For the measurement period ending June 30, 2019 (the measurement date), the City of Salinas
recognized a pension expense of $28.300.872 for the miscellaneous and safety (police) plans.

For the measurement period ending June 30, 2019 (the measurement date), the City of Salinas
reports other amounts for the miscellaneous and safety (police) plans as deferred outflow and
deferred inflow of resources related to pensions as follows:

Deferred Outflows Deferred Inflows
of Resources of Resources